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Public Notice

Objection and suggestion on proposal of the Commission in relation to retail tariff for electricity for FY 2020-21

A petition has been filed by Chhattisgarh State Power Distribution Co. Ltd. (CSPDCL) before

the Commission under section 62 read with 86(1)(a) of Electricity Act, 2003 for determination of ARR
of FY 2020-21 along with true-up of FY 2017-18 and FY 2018-19. In the above petition, CSPDCL has
not submitted retail tariff proposal for 2020-21. The gist of the petition was published by CSPDCL in the
newspapers on 19/02/2020 for inviting objections / suggestions. With a view to rationalize the tariff, the

Commission proposes to make certain amendments in the existing terms and conditions of the retail tariff
for HV-4 steel industries on suo motu basis. Presently, the load factor rebate is available for the entire
energy consumption if the load factor exceeds the benchmark i.e. 63%. It is proposed to limit the load
factor rebate to the energy consumption in excess of the benchmark prescribed, the benchmark being
60 % LF. The details are as under:-

Monthly load| Rebate on normal energy | Monthly load Rebate on normal energy
factor (%) | charges in excess of 60% LF factor (%) charges in excess of 60% LF
60 — 60.99 1% 70 -70.99 11%

61-61.99 2% 71 -71.99 12%
62 -62.99 3% 72-72.99 13%
63 - 63.99 4% 73 —-73.99 14%
64 — 64.99 5% 74 —74.99 15%
65 -65.99 6% 75-75.99 16%
66 - 66.99 7% 76 —76.99 17%
67 - 67.99 8% 777799 18%
68 — 68.99 9% 78 —78.99 19%
69 —69.99 10% 79 and beyond 20%

Objections / suggestions on the above proposal, if any, may be sent to the secretary of the
Commission till the date of hearing (17.03.2020). The same may also be sent through fax at 0771-
4073553 and/or through e-mail at e-mail ID cserc.sec.cg@nic.in

Secretary
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